RF INRF OUT
50Ω
ST-BY
POWER
BLANKING IN
TTL High=Active
50Ω
P.S.ALM
FWD.ALM
TEMP.ALM
RESET
R&K  Company Limited
A201.25BW0.4-6767RP
RF POWER AMPLIFIER
201.25±0.2MHz／+67dB／5kW
FUSE
FUSE
LINE  INPUT
AC200V  50/60Hz
GND
ST-BY
201.25 201.45200.85 201.05 201.65 201.25 201.45200.85 201.05 201.65
201.25 201.45200.85 201.05 201.65
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
-20 -16-18 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2 2
2.0
1.8
1.6
1.4
1.2
0
69
67
65
63
61
59
57
55
53
51
FRONT VIEW
REAR VIEW
SIDE VIEW
649.5
430
480
36
1
3
2
.6
1
2
6
.6
Frequency
201.05MHz
201.25MHz
201.45MHz
Frequency Range
Gain
Gain Flatness
Output Power
Operation Mode
Harmonics
Impedance
Input VSWR
Output VSWR
Maximum RF Input Power
AC Supply Input
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Connectors
Size
Weight
Cooling
Protection Circuits
Other
: 201.25MHz±0.2MHz
: ＋67.0dB (min.) @Po=5kW
: ±0.3dB (max.)  @Po=5kW
: 5kW (min.) @Peak
  Pulse Width:1ms Duty:1%
: Class AB
: －30.0dBc (max.) @Po=5kW
: 50Ω
: 1.3 (max.)
: 1.5 (max.)
: ＋3.0dBm
: AC200V ±15%／1φ 50/60Hz
  Ave. 400VA(max.) @Po=5kW
  Peak 800VA(max.) @Po=5kW
:    0℃ to ＋35℃
: －15℃ to ＋55℃
: RF‐IN    N  ‐FEMALE
  RF‐OUT   N  ‐FEMALE
  BLANKING IN BNC - FEMALE
: (W)480mm×(D)649.5mm×(H)132.6mm
: 30.0kg (max.)
: Forced Air Cooling
: Over Temperature Protection
  Power Supply Voltage Protection
  Output Over Power Protection
: With Output Circulator
R&K-A201.25BW0.4-6767RP
■ All Solid-State Amplifier
■ Frequency Range:201.25MHz±0.2MHz
■ Output Power   :5kW(min.) @Peak(Pulse)
R&K-A201.25BW0.4-6767RP
Model Name
Output VSWR
Input VSWR
Pulse Width:1mS  Duty :1%
Frequency：201.25MHz
Po：5kW
Pulse Width :    1mS
Pulse Period:100mS
FWD LIMIT
PULSED RF POWER AMPLIFIER
OP XX Option: Ask
Output Power Output Power @PeakPeak
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
B
m
)
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
V
S
W
R
Input Power (dBm)
Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
Output Power LinearityOutput Power Linearity
HOW TO ORDER
Gain FlatnessGain Flatness Input / Output VSWRInput / Output VSWR
SPECIFICATIONS ＠＋25℃
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE (Temp @+25℃)
OUTLINE DRAWING ※IN MILLIMETERS
HarmonicsHarmonics
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
68.0
67.8
67.6
67.4
67.2
67.0
66.8
66.6
66.4
66.2
-75
-76
-77
-78
-79
-80
-81
-82
-83
-84
-85
-86
-87
-88
-89
150 21030 90 120 180600150 21030 90 120 180600
Time (minute)
P
ha
se
 (d
eg
.)
Phase Stability
Time (minute)
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
B
m
)
Output Power Stability
Frequency ：201.25MHz
Pulse Width：1msec
Duty            ：1%
Measuring Points
1mS
100mS
1mSDuty  : 1%
Pulse Period  : 100mS (10pps)
Pulse Width : 1mS
Blanking : 1mS
RF IN (Pulse)
Blanking
TTL : Hi
TTL : Lo
X：200ns / DIV
Y：1V / DIV
X：200μs / DIV
Y：1V / DIV
X：200ns / DIV
Y：1V / DIV
●Frequency:201.25MHz Po:5kW
・Pulse Rise・Output Pulse ・Pulse Fall
■Output Pulse CharacteristicsOutput Pulse Characteristics
■Output Power / Phase Stability Output Power / Phase Stability
25μS
125μS
225μS
325μS
425μS
525μS
625μS
725μS
825μS
925μS
Temp.
25μS
125μS
225μS
325μS
425μS
525μS
625μS
725μS
825μS
925μS
Temp.
Frequency   ：201.25MHz
Output Power：5kW
Pulse Width ：1msec
Duty               ：1%
PULSED RF POWER AMPLIFIER
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE (Temp @+25℃)
R&K-A201.25BW0.4-6767RP